Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra’s for the Month of July 2023

ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities

Nos./ ha/Quintal
(As per the unit
mentioned
against activity)

Beneficiaries (No.)

MALE

Beneficiaries (No.)

FEMALE

Beneficiaries (No.)
Grand Total(M+F)

SC/ST

Others

Total

SC/ST

Others

Total

1. FARM ADVISORY

1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations
(ha)

1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)

1.1.2. Pulses(ha)

1.1.3. Others (ha)

Popularization of Millet value added
Products for Nutraceuticals Benefits of
Nutri-Garden for Better Management of
Health

01

05

05

05

Popularization of Rooting Hormone Powder
among the Ornamental Nursery Growers

01

10

10

10

Distribution of Poultry Birds (Vanraja
Backyard) among Farmers

50 No.

10

10

10

Distribution of HDPE Laminated Vermibeds
and Vermiculture among the Farmers

01

02

02

01

01

03

Proper Spray Schedule to Control the Yield
Loss by Diseases and Pests

01

03

03

03

1.1.4. Field days (No.)

1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)

1.2.1.
(No.)

Scientist visit to Farmer’s Field

12

35

50

85

14

30

44

129




1.2.2. Farmer’s visit to KVK Farm (No.)

18

45

63

13

20

33

96

2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING

2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total

Pulse Production on Scientific Lines at
village Balhama on 14-07-2023

01

12

12

10

10

22

Importance and use of Soil Test based
Fertilizer Application for Production of
Quality Yield at Khanmoh on 14-07-2023

01

15

15

03

03

18

Integrated Pest Management of Apple
Stem Borer at Lam Nishat on 14-07-2023

01

13

13

06

06

19

Raising of Clonal Rootstocks of Fruit
Crops” at KVK Campus on 17-07-2023

01

02

42

44

05

05

49

High Tech Nursery Production of Fruit
Crops at KVK Campus on 17-07-2023

01

02

36

38

05

05

43

2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total

Strategies of Farmers to Save their Own
Seed at village Mulnar on 10-07-2023.

01

10

10

25

Preparation of Millet Products (Ragi Ladoo)
at village Sangri on 11-07-2023

01

29

29

29

Establishment of Ornamental Nursery on
Commercial Scale at SKUAST-K on 11-07-
2023

01

10

05

05

15

Therapeutic Effects of Different Foods and
ways to Enhance Them at SKUAST-K on
13-07-2023

01

08

16

24

24

Food Processing as an Important Sector
for Employment Generation at Balhama on
14-07-2023

01

10

10

10

Vertical Gardening in Urban and Sub
Urban areas at KVK Campus on 16-07-
2023

01

15

15

05

05

20

Use of Biobins for Composting of Kitchen
Waste at KVK Campus on 17-07-2023

01

20

20

10

10

30

Importance of Balanced Diet for School
Children at ISC School on 18-07-2023

01

40

40

40




Entrepreneur Opportunities for Establishing
different Agro based Products/ Agro
Processing and Marketing of Food at
Harwan on 20-07-2023

01

25

25

10

10

35

3. In-Service Training (No.)

Entrepreneurship Opportunities Wool
under HADP at PTC Nowshera on
07-07-2023

01

25

25

25

4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)

Shrink Wrap Packing of Tomato for
Extension of Shelf-life under Ambient and
Refrigerated Conditions

01

03

03

03

Adoption of Soil Health Card (SHC)

01

03

03

03

5. Other Extension Activities (No.)
(Total)

Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other
place

01

10

18

28

05

15

20

48

Exposure visits of farmers at KVK

02

15

62

77

10

30

40

117

Animal Camps

Agricultural Camps

Other Result / Method Demonstrations

08

21

38

59

10

25

35

94

Extension Literature Distributed

05

28

58

86

20

40

60

146

Online Extension literature circulated

Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)

Field Days (other than FLDs)

Farmer Scientist Interaction

07

16

32

48

13

16

29

77

Lecture Delivered

10

30

65

95

14

35

49

144

Exhibitions

1. 95th ICAR Foundation Day Technology
w.e.f. 16-18th July 2023 at KVK
Campus

2. Participation of FPO’s/ FIG/ SHG for
Display of Exhibits on 26™ July 2023 at
SKUAST-Kashmir

02

10

63

73

15

30

45

118




Webinar attended 04 - - - - - - -
Online Film Show 04 - - - - - - -
Kissan Mela participated/organized

Mega Programme for Doubling of

Farrgner’s igncome on eve of Reliase of 14th 01 0 53 53 0 07 07 60
Installment under PM-Kissan Scheme

TV Talk 03 - - - - - - -
Radio Talk 07 - - - - - - -
Publications 01 - - - - - - -
Extension literature 01 - - - - - - -
Magazines/Newsletters - - - - - - - -
Papers/Articles 03 - - - - - - -
Reports - - - - - - - -
Press releases 01 - - - - - - -
Workshop attended - - - - - - - -
Problems solved online 71 20 26 46 10 15 25 71
Telephone helpline 83 16 35 51 14 18 32 83
OTHERS :

Important days (Mention Each Event)

Celebration of 95th ICAR Foundation Day

Technology w.e.f. 16-18th July 2023 at 01 0 85 85 0 11 11 96
KVK Campus

Participation in Live Webcast PM KISAN

14th Instalment release to farmers under 01 0 65 65 0 18 18 83

PM KISAN Scheme at KVK Campus on
28-07-2023

6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)

7. No. of Planting Material produced
(Total No.)

7.1 From Fruits (No.)




7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)

7.3 From Vegetables/Flowers (No.)

7.4 From Poultry

50

10

10

10

8.
“Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav”

(i) No. of Villages covered

06

22

22

28

28

50

(i) No. of Visits made

03

18

18

13

13

31

(iii) No. of Demonstrations

03

o|o o

25

25

o |o|o

15

15

40

(iv) No. of farmers’ meeting

9. Natural Farming

9.1 No. of Demonstrations

Conducted

Method Demonstration on
Vermicomposting using HDPE (Laminated
Vermibeds )

02

23

23

05

05

28

9.2 No. of Awareness and Training
program conducted

10.0 Other Activities

Consultancy to Small Entrepreneur namely
“ AL-RIZIQ for the preparation of Peanut
Butter

01

Consultancy to Small Entrepreneur namely
“AL-RIZIQ for the preparation of Label as
per Standard Format of FSSAI 2006.

01

Sd/-

Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin Mir
Sr. Scientist & Head

KVK Srinagar




