## **Division of Agricultural Extension**

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra's for the Month of July 2023

ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities	Nos./ ha/Quintal (As per the unit	Bei	Beneficiaries (No.) MALE			neficiaries (N FEMALE	Beneficiaries (No.) Grand Total(M+F)	
	mentioned against activity)	SC/ST	Others	Total	SC/ST	Others	Total	
1. FARM ADVISORY								
1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations (ha)								
1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.2. Pulses(ha)	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.3. Others (ha)								
Popularization of Millet value added Products for Nutraceuticals Benefits of Nutri-Garden for Better Management of Health	01	0	05	05	0	0	0	05
Popularization of Rooting Hormone Powder among the Ornamental Nursery Growers	01	0	10	10	0	0	0	10
Distribution of Poultry Birds (Vanraja Backyard) among Farmers	50 No.	0	10	10	0	0	0	10
Distribution of HDPE Laminated Vermibeds and Vermiculture among the Farmers	01	0	02	02	0	01	01	03
Proper Spray Schedule to Control the Yield Loss by Diseases and Pests	01	0	03	03	0	0	0	03
1.1.4. Field days (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)	-	-	-	ı	-	-	-	-
1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer's Field (No.)	12	35	50	85	14	30	44	129

1.2.2. Farmer's visit to KVK Farm (No.)	-	18	45	63	13	20	33	96
2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING								
2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total								
Pulse Production on Scientific Lines at village Balhama on 14-07-2023	01	0	12	12	0	10	10	22
Importance and use of Soil Test based Fertilizer Application for Production of Quality Yield at Khanmoh on 14-07-2023	01	0	15	15	0	03	03	18
Integrated Pest Management of Apple Stem Borer at Lam Nishat on 14-07-2023	01	0	13	13	0	06	06	19
Raising of Clonal Rootstocks of Fruit Crops" at KVK Campus on 17-07-2023	01	02	42	44	0	05	05	49
High Tech Nursery Production of Fruit Crops at KVK Campus on 17-07-2023	01	02	36	38	0	05	05	43
2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total								
Strategies of Farmers to Save their Own Seed at village Mulnar on 10-07-2023.	01	15	0	15	10	0	10	25
Preparation of Millet Products (Ragi Ladoo) at village Sangri on 11-07-2023	01	0	0	0	29	0	29	29
Establishment of Ornamental Nursery on Commercial Scale at SKUAST-K on 11-07-2023	01	0	10	10	0	05	05	15
Therapeutic Effects of Different Foods and ways to Enhance Them at SKUAST-K on 13-07-2023	01	0	0	0	08	16	24	24
Food Processing as an Important Sector for Employment Generation at Balhama on 14-07-2023	01	0	10	10	0	0	0	10
Vertical Gardening in Urban and Sub Urban areas at KVK Campus on 16-07- 2023	01	0	15	15	0	05	05	20
Use of Biobins for Composting of Kitchen Waste at KVK Campus on 17-07-2023	01	0	20	20	0	10	10	30
Importance of Balanced Diet for School Children at ISC School on 18-07-2023	01	0	0	0	0	40	40	40

Entrepreneur Opportunities for Establishing different Agro based Products/ Agro Processing and Marketing of Food at Harwan on 20-07-2023	01	0	25	25	0	10	10	35
3. In-Service Training (No.)								
Entrepreneurship Opportunities Wool under HADP at PTC Nowshera on 07-07-2023	01	0	25	25	0	0	0	25
4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)								
Shrink Wrap Packing of Tomato for Extension of Shelf-life under Ambient and Refrigerated Conditions	01	0	03	03	0	0	0	03
Adoption of Soil Health Card (SHC)	01	0	03	03	0	0	0	03
5. Other Extension Activities (No.) (Total)								
Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other place	01	10	18	28	05	15	20	48
Exposure visits of farmers at KVK	02	15	62	77	10	30	40	117
Animal Camps	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Agricultural Camps	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Result / Method Demonstrations	08	21	38	59	10	25	35	94
Extension Literature Distributed	05	28	58	86	20	40	60	146
Online Extension literature circulated	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Field Days (other than FLDs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Farmer Scientist Interaction	07	16	32	48	13	16	29	77
Lecture Delivered	10	30	65	95	14	35	49	144
Exhibitions								
1. 95th ICAR Foundation Day Technology w.e.f. 16-18th July 2023 at KVK Campus								
<ol> <li>Participation of FPO's/FIG/SHG for Display of Exhibits on 26th July 2023 at SKUAST-Kashmir</li> </ol>	02	10	63	73	15	30	45	118

Webinar attended	04	-	-	-	-	-	_	-
Online Film Show	04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kissan Mela participated/organized Mega Programme for Doubling of Farmer's Income on eve of Release of 14th Installment under PM-Kissan Scheme	01	0	53	53	0	07	07	60
TV Talk	03	_	-	-	-	-	-	-
Radio Talk	07	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Publications	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Extension literature	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Magazines/Newsletters	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Papers/Articles	03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Reports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Press releases	01	_	-	-	-	-	-	-
Workshop attended	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Problems solved online	71	20	26	46	10	15	25	71
Telephone helpline	83	16	35	51	14	18	32	83

OTHERS:								
Important days (Mention Each Event)								
Celebration of 95th ICAR Foundation Day Technology w.e.f. 16-18th July 2023 at KVK Campus	01	0	85	85	0	11	11	96
Participation in Live Webcast PM KISAN 14th Instalment release to farmers under PM KISAN Scheme at KVK Campus on 28-07-2023	01	0	65	65	0	18	18	83
6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. No. of Planting Material produced (Total No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.1 From Fruits (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

					1		1	
7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.3 From Vegetables/Flowers (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.4 From Poultry	50	0	10	10	0	0	0	10
8.  "Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav"								
(i) No. of Villages covered	06	0	22	22	0	28	28	50
(ii) No. of Visits made	03	0	18	18	0	13	13	31
(iii) No. of Demonstrations	03	0	25	25	0	15	15	40
(iv) No. of farmers' meeting	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Natural Farming								
9.1 No. of Demonstrations Conducted Method Demonstration on Vermicomposting using HDPE (Laminated Vermibeds)	02	0	23	23	0	05	05	28
9.2 No. of Awareness and Training								
program conducted								
10.0 Other Activities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Consultancy to Small Entrepreneur namely "AL-RIZIQ for the preparation of Peanut Butter	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Consultancy to Small Entrepreneur namely "AL <b>-RIZIQ</b> for the preparation of Label as per Standard Format of FSSAI 2006.	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-